14Programmable
Automation Controllers
PAC Overview
Programmable Automation Controllers 14-2
KW MULTIPROG IEC-61131-3 SoftLogic Control Software 14-3
APAX-5000 Series
APAX-5000 Controller Selection Guide 14-4
APAX-5000 I/O Module Selection Guide 14-5

Storage Temperature -25 ~ 75° C
Relative Humidity  5 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
APAX-5570KW Proto PAC w/ Celeron M 1 GHz, KW
APAX-5571KW Proto PAC w/ Celeron M 1.5 GHz, KW
APAX-5343 Power Supply for APAX-5570 Series
MPROG-ADV46E KW Multiprog Advanced v4.6 (64K bytes I/O)
MPROG-BAS46E KW Multiprog Basic v4.6 (128 bytes I/O)

















Proto PAC with Celeron M CPU
NEW
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download 14-7
8
5
44
10
USB DAQ
9
Signal Conditioning
8
DAQ
7
Serial Comm. Card
6
Device Server
Ethernet Switch
Industrial Monitor
3
Industrial Panel PC
2
Touch Panel PC
1
Automation Software
11
Motion Control I/O
12
Fanless Box PC
PC-based Controller
13
PAC
14
RS-485 I/O
15
Ethernet I/O
16
Building Automation
17
Video Surveillance
18
Features
APAX-5520KW
Onboard XScale® PXA270 520 MHz processor
64 MB SDRAM on board, 32 MB Flash
Control ability for APAX-5000 I/O modules

Storage Temperature -25 ~ 75° C
Relative Humidity 5 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
APAX-5520KW Micro PAC with XScale CPU, KW
MPROG-ADV46E KW Multiprog Advanced v4.6 (64K bytes I/O)
MPROG-BAS46E  KW Multiprog Basic v4.6 (128 bytes I/O)
APAX-5002  2-slot Backplane Module
APAX-5343E  Power Supply for APAX Expansion Module











Micro PAC with XScale CPU
NEW
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
Programmable Automation Controllers14-8
ADAM-5000 Controller
Selection Guide
System ADAM-5510KW ADAM-5510KW/TCP ADAM-5510EKW/TP ADAM-5550KW
CPU 80188 80188 80188 AMD Geode GX533 (GX2)
RAM 640 KB 768KB 768KB 128 MB DDR SDRAM
Flash ROM 256 KB 256 KB 256 KB -
Flash Memory 768 KB 768 KB 768 KB -
Flash Disk 512 KB 512 KB 512 KB -
OS ROM-DOS ROM-DOS ROM-DOS WinCE 5.0
Real-time Clock Yes Yes Yes Yes
Watchdog Timer Yes Yes Yes Yes
COM1 RS-232 RS-232/485 RS-232/485 RS-232/485
COM2 RS-485 RS-485 RS-485 RS-485
COM3 (Programming) RS-232 (TX, RX, GND) RS-232 (TX, RX, GND) RS-232 (TX, RX, GND) RS-232
COM4 RS-232/485 RS-232/485 RS-232/485 RS-232/485
I/O Slots 4 4 8 8
Power Consumption 4 W 4 W 4 W 12 W
Isolation
Communication 2,500 VDC (COM2 RS-485) 2,500 VDC (COM2 RS-485) 2,500 VDC (COM2 RS-485)
2,500 VDC (COM2 RS-485)
1,000 VDC (COM4 RS-485)
Communication Power 3,000 VDC
I/O Module 3,000 VDC
Diagnosis
Status Display Power, CPU, Communication, Battery Power, User define
Self Test Yes, while ON
Software Diagnosis Yes
Communication
Network RS-232/485 Ethernet (RJ-45) Ethernet (RJ-45) Ethernet (2 x RJ-45)
Speeds 9,600, 38,400,
57,600 bpsand 115.2 kbps
10/100 Mbps 10/100 Mbps 10/100 Mbps
Max. Distance 4,000 feet (1.2 km) 150 m 150 m 150 m
Data Format N, 8, 1, 1 - - -
Max. Nodes 32 32 32 -
Protocol Modbus/RTU Modbus/RTU,Modbus/TCP Modbus/RTU,Modbus/TCP Modbus/RTU,Modbus/TCP
Remote I/O Modbus Device Modbus Device Modbus Device Modbus Device
Power Requirements +10 ~ +30 VDC +10 ~ +30 VDC +10 ~ +30 VDC +10 ~ +30 VDC
Environment
Operating Temperature -10 ~ 70° C (14 ~ 158° F) -10 ~ 70° C (14 ~ 158° F) -10 ~ 70° C (14 ~ 158° F) 0 ~ 55° C (32 ~ 131° F)
Storage Temperature -25 ~ 85° C (-13 ~ 185° F) -25 ~ 85° C (-13 ~ 185° F) -25 ~ 85° C (-13 ~ 185° F) -25 ~ 85° C (-13 ~ 185° F)
Humidity 5 ~ 95% 5 ~ 95% 5 ~ 95% 5 ~ 95%
Page 14-11 14-12 14-12 14-10
Model ADAM-5202 ADAM-5240 ADAM-5030
Axes
Number of Axes - 4 -
Linear Interpolation - v -
2-Axis Circle Interpolation - v -

Operating Temperature 0 ~ 55° C (32 ~ 131° F)
Storage Temperature - 25 ~ 85° C (-13 ~ 185° F)
Ordering Information
ADAM-5550KW Micro PAC w/ GX2, KW, 8-slot
ADAM-5550KWAS Micro PAC w/ GX2, KW, AStudio HMI S/W, 8-slot
MPROG-BAS33 KW Multiprog v3.3 for WinNT/2K/XP (128-byte I/O)
MPROG-ADV33 KW Multiprog v3.3 for WinNT/2K/XP (64k-byte I/O)












RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download 14-11
8
5
44
10
USB DAQ
9
Signal Conditioning
8
DAQ
7
Serial Comm. Card
6
Device Server
Ethernet Switch
Industrial Monitor
3
Industrial Panel PC
2
Touch Panel PC
1
Automation Software
11
Motion Control I/O
12
Fanless Box PC
PC-based Controller
13
PAC
14
RS-485 I/O
15
Ethernet I/O
16
Building Automation
17
Video Surveillance
18
Features
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
ADAM-5510KW
Introduction
ADAM-5510KW is PC-based Soft-Logic Controllers. It features 5 standard IEC61131-3 programming languages so PLC users can develop control strategies in their familiar programming
languages. The strong MULTIPROG software and stable ProConOS make ADAM-5510KW the best choice for PC-based SoftLogic controllers in the market. ProConOS, (Programmable
Controller Operating System), has over 250,000+ installations, and is a pre-emptive, multi-tasking run-time software providing deterministic operation down to one millisecond and
runs applications developed with MULTIPROG, a fully-featured IEC 61131-3 development environment. With this KW Software distribution agreement, Advantech has bundled the
ProConOS run-time software on ADAM-5510KW Controllers creating a SoftLogic Solution. It will greatly benefit PLC users to enjoy the PC- based advantage of ADAM-5510KW.
Different from the original ADAM-5510 hardware, the ADAM-5510KW includes more memory to raise system efficiency and users’ programming flexibility. The ADAM-5510KW
include a 1.5 MB flash memory and 640 KB SRAM which includes battery backup RAM up to 32 KB. In addition, 4 COM ports enrich the communication capacity of ADAM-5510KW